Product Specification Model: AWY-480800T43N01 Rev. No. Issued Date. Page.
A 2013/03/18 1 / 15
Thin Film Transistor LCD MODULE
MODEL: AWY-480800T43N01
              Customer’s No.:
 Acceptance
 Approved and Checked by
 Approved by Checked by Made by

  Revision Record 2
  Table Of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Description 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 7
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Timing Characteristics 8
8 Backlight Characteristics 10
9 Optical Characteristics 10
10 Reliability Test Conditions And Methods 12
11 Inspection Standard 13
12 Handling Precautions 14
13 Precaution For Use 15
4 REV A
1. Numbering System
2. General Information
ITEM
STANDARD VALUES
UNITS
LCD type
4.3’’TFT
--
Dot arrangement 480(RGB)×800
dots
Color filter array
RGB vertical stripe
--
Display mode
IPS / Transmission / Normally Black
--
Viewing Direction
80/80/80/80 deg(U/D/L/R @ C/R>10)
--
Driver IC
ILI9806
--
Module size 60.86(W)×104.5(H)×2.15(T)
mm
Active area 56.16(W)×93.6(H)
mm
Dot pitch 0.117(W)×0.117(H)
mm
Interface
i80-system 8/16 bit MCU interface
--
Operating temperature
-20 ~ +70 ℃
Storage temperature
-30 ~ +80 ℃
Back Light
8 White LED In Serial
--
Weight
TBD
g
5 REV A
3. External Dimensions
6 REV A
4. Interface Description
Pin Symbol Description.
1 LED- LED backlight (Cathode).
2 LED+ LED backlight (Anode).
3 YU(NC)
NC. 4 XR(NC)
5 YD(NC)
6 XL(NC)
7 GND Power ground
8 VCI A supply voltage to the analog circuit.
9 NC NC.
10 IOVCC A supply voltage to the logic circuit.
11 TE Tearing effect output pin to synchronize MCU to frame writing.
12 SDO Serial output signal in SPI I/F.
13 SDI Serial input signal in SPI I/F.
14
/WR_SCL Writes strobe signal to write data when WRX is “Low” in MPU I/F.
A synchronous clock signal in SPI I/F.
15 /CS Chip select input pin (“Low” enable) in MPU I/F and SPI I/F.
16 /RESET Reset input pin, Active “L”.
17 DB23
24-bit parallel bi-directional data bus for MPU system: 8-
bit I/F: DB[7:0] is used.